File Number

0000137690

0000137845

0000136901

0000136764

0000136909

0000136979

REPORT NO. PN-2-210309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:
Digital Flash
Cut

From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Modification

to License
(Next Gen)

From:

Service

LPT

LPD

FX

FB

FX

DTV

Call Sign

K26NP-D

W26BF-
D

K283CV

KPLD-

FM2

W257ES

WUTV

Facility ID  Station Type

43324

15570

200589

203310

141727

415

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

770.0

542.0

104.5

105.1

99.1

578.0

City, State

OVERTON, NV

ELMIRA, NY

CLAYTON, NM

ST. GEORGE,

uT

DICKSON, TN

BUFFALO, NY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

MOAPA VALLEY TV
MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT

WYDC, INC.

MELBA MCCOLLUM

CANYON MEDIA

GROUP, L.L.C.

Thomas Mach

WUTV Licensee, LLC

Status Date

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 1 of 8



File Number

0000130050

0000137870

0000136976

0000136494

0000136991

0000137868

REPORT NO. PN-2-210309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Modification

to License
(Next Gen)

From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Digital

Companion
Channel

From:

Service

LPD

LPT

DTV

FX

FL

LPT

Call Sign

WWDD-
LD

K30JT-D

WNYO-
TV

K232FV

KPCR-LP

K23PN-D

Facility ID  Station Type

47692

168209

67784

202674

195593

36176

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

626.0

30

680.0

94.3

101.9

54.0

City, State

HAVRE DE
GRACE, MD

LA PINE, OR

BUFFALO, NY

NEWCASTLE,
Wy

SANTA CRUZ,
CA

LA PINE, OR

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WORD OF GOD
FELLOWSHIP, INC

NPG of Oregon, Inc.

New York Television,
Inc.

Val R Cook

Central Coast Media
Education Foundation

NPG OF OREGON,
INC.

Status Date

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-210309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2021 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000137019 Displacement  LPD W21EM- 187761 Main 21 AUBURN, AL GAME DAY 03/05/2021 Granted
Amendment D ENTERTAINMENT,
LLC
From: To:
0000137496 License To FL KWJZ-LP 134276 107.3 HIGH ROCK, CONTINENTAL 03/05/2021 Granted
Cover WA BROADCASTING
From: To:
0000136493 Minor FX W235DC 157890 94.9 DICKSON CITY  Kevin M Fitzgerald 03/05/2021 Granted
Modification , PA
From: To:
0000136455 Modification DTV WSYR- 73113 Main 488.0 SYRACUSE, NEXSTAR INC. 03/05/2021 Granted
to License TV NY
(Next Gen)
From: To:
0000131680 Assignment FB KDHT- 162021 104.9 GLEN ELLEN, AMATURO SONOMA 03/05/2021 Granted
of FM2 CA MEDIA GROUP LLC
Authorization
From: AMATURO SONOMA MEDIA GROUP LLC To: Rural California Broadcasting Corporation
0000125220 Minor FM WTUA 23895 Main 105.9 PINOPOLIS, PRAISE 03/04/2021 Granted
Modification SC COMMUNICATIONS,
Amendment INC
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File Number

0000132327

0000137101

0000137660

0000136553

0000132038

REPORT NO. PN-2-210309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

From: DUNES 102FM LLC

License To
Cover

From:

Displacement

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

FM

FX

LPD

FX

AM

Call Sign

WGTX

K260DN

WOWZz-
LD

K222DF

WBYS

Facility ID  Station Type

68214

139331

130439

202488

22898

From: ILLIANA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

To:

Main

To: GCJH, Inc.

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To: SPOON RIVER MEDIA, LLC

Channel/Freq.

102.3

99.9

33

92.3

1560.0

City, State

TRURO, MA

GRAHAM, TX

SALISBURY,
MD

DILWORTH,
MN

CANTON, IL

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

DUNES 102FM LLC

CSSI NON-PROFIT
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

SIGNAL ABOVE LLC

BAKKEN BEACON
MEDIA LLC

ILLIANA
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-210309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2021 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000137274 Minor FL WEHR- 135196 100.7 PORT SAINT ETERNAL HOPE 03/05/2021 Granted
Modification LP LUCIE, FL RADIO
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
From: To:
0000134785 Modification DTV WKBW- 54176 Main 590.0 BUFFALO, NY SCRIPPS 03/05/2021 Granted
to License TV BROADCASTING
(Next Gen) HOLDINGS LLC
From: To:
0000137689 License To LPT K31INR-D 43320 Main 710.0 OVERTON, NV MOAPA VALLEY TV 03/05/2021 Granted
Cover MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT
From: To:
0000124679 Minor FM KLTU 79359 Main 88.1 MAMMOTH, AZ EDUCATIONAL 03/05/2021 Granted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000136484 Modification DTV WTVH 74151 Main 494.0 SYRACUSE, WTVH LICENSE LLC 03/05/2021 Granted
to License NY
(Next Gen)
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-2-210309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2021 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000137490 License To FL KSVG-LP 197633 103.5 BAKERSFIELD  WEST BAKERSFIELD  03/05/2021 Granted
Cover , CA HISPANIC
EDUCATION FAMILY
FUNDATION
From: To:
0000137869 Minor LPD K28QR-D 36177 Main 210.0 LA PINE, OR NPG OF OREGON, 03/05/2021 Granted
Modification INC.
From: To:
0000137694 License To LPD KTPN-LD 8098 Main 674.0 TYLER, TX WARWICK 03/05/2021 Granted
Cover COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
From: To:
0000137137 Modification DTV WGRZ 64547 Main 584.0 BUFFALO, NY MULTIMEDIA 03/05/2021 Granted
to License ENTERTAINMENT,
(Next Gen) LLC
From: To:
0000136480 Modification DTV WSTM- 21252 Main 500.0 SYRACUSE, WSTQ Licensee, LLC 03/05/2021 Granted
to License TV NY
(Next Gen)
From: To:
0000136949 License To FX W269DO 201099 101.7 PADUCAH, KY  Bristol Broadcasting 03/05/2021 Granted
Cover Company, Inc.
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File Number

0000136907

0000131679

0000137355

0000132039

0000137113

REPORT NO. PN-2-210309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign

From:

License To FX K260BT 154792

Cover

From:

Assignment FM KDHT 55967
of

Authorization

From: AMATURO SONOMA MEDIA GROUP LLC

License To FS KJLY 42895
Cover

From:

Assignment FX W229BZ 141941

of
Authorization

From: ILLIANA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Modification DTV
to License
(Next Gen)

WNLO 71905

From:

Facility ID  Station Type

To:

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

99.9

104.9

City, State

RAPID CITY,
SD

ROHNERT
PARK, CA

To: Rural California Broadcasting Corporation

Main

To:

To: SPOON RIVER MEDIA, LLC

Main

To:

104.5

93.7

602.0

BLUE EARTH,
MN

CANTON, IL

BUFFALO, NY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

RADIO BY GRACE,
INC.

AMATURO SONOMA
MEDIA GROUP LLC

MINN-IOWA
CHRISTIAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

ILLIANA
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

NEXSTAR INC.

Status Date

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

03/05/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-210309-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/09/2021 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000101551 Modification FM KLPI 38615 Main 89.1 RUSTON, LA LOUISIANA TECH 03/05/2021 Dismissed
of License UNIVERSITY
Amendment
From: To:
0000137688 License To LPT K24NE-D 43317 Main 758.0 OVERTON, NV MOAPA VALLEY TV 03/05/2021 Granted
Cover MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT
From: To:
0000137687 License To LPT K19ME-D 198105 19 OVERTON, NV  MOAPA VALLEY 03/05/2021 Granted
Cover TELEVISION
MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT
From: To:
0000137034 License To FX K234DG 201276 94.7 PEARSALL, TX RUFUS 03/05/2021 Granted
Cover RESOURCES, LLC
From: To:
0000136616 License To FL WUTY- 193860 97.9 WORCESTER, PRIDE 03/05/2021 Granted
Cover LP MA PRODUCTIONS, INC.
From: To:
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