File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000137690	License To Cover	LPT	K26NP-D	43324	Main	770.0	OVERTON, NV	MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137845	Digital Flash Cut	LPD	W26BF- D	15570	Main	542.0	ELMIRA, NY	WYDC, INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136901	License To Cover	FX	K283CV	200589		104.5	CLAYTON, NM	MELBA MCCOLLUM	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136764	License To Cover	FB	KPLD- FM2	203310		105.1	ST. GEORGE, UT	CANYON MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136909	License To Cover	FX	W257ES	141727		99.1	DICKSON, TN	Thomas Mach	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136979	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WUTV	415	Main	578.0	BUFFALO, NY	WUTV Licensee, LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000130050	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	WWDD- LD	47692	Main	626.0	HAVRE DE GRACE, MD	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137870	Minor Modification	LPT	K30JT-D	168209	Main	30	LA PINE, OR	NPG of Oregon, Inc.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136976	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WNYO- TV	67784	Main	680.0	BUFFALO, NY	New York Television, Inc.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136494	License To Cover	FX	K232FV	202674		94.3	NEWCASTLE, WY	Val R Cook	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136991	License To Cover	FL	KPCR-LP	195593		101.9	SANTA CRUZ, CA	Central Coast Media Education Foundation	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137868	Digital Companion Channel	LPT	K23PN-D	36176	Main	54.0	LA PINE, OR	NPG OF OREGON, INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000137019	Displacement Amendment	LPD	W21EM- D	187761	Main	21	AUBURN, AL	GAME DAY ENTERTAINMENT, LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137496	License To Cover	FL	KWJZ-LP	134276		107.3	HIGH ROCK, WA	CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136493	Minor Modification	FX	W235DC	157890		94.9	DICKSON CITY , PA	Kevin M Fitzgerald	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136455	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WSYR- TV	73113	Main	488.0	SYRACUSE, NY	NEXSTAR INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000131680	Assignment of Authorization	FB	KDHT- FM2	162021		104.9	GLEN ELLEN, CA	AMATURO SONOMA MEDIA GROUP LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From: AMATUI	RO SONON	MA MEDIA GF	ROUP LLC	To: Rural Calif					
0000125220	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WTUA	23895	Main	105.9	PINOPOLIS, SC	PRAISE COMMUNICATIONS, INC	03/04/2021	Granted

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000132327	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WGTX	68214	Main	102.3	TRURO, MA	DUNES 102FM LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From: DUNES	102FM LLC			To: GCJH, Inc.					
0000137101	License To Cover	FX	K260DN	139331		99.9	GRAHAM, TX	CSSI NON-PROFIT EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING CORPORATION	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137660	Displacement	LPD	WOWZ- LD	130439	Main	33	SALISBURY, MD	SIGNAL ABOVE LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136553	Minor Modification	FX	K222DF	202488		92.3	DILWORTH, MN	BAKKEN BEACON MEDIA LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000132038	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WBYS	22898	Main	1560.0	CANTON, IL	ILLIANA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From: ILLIANA	COMMUN	ICATIONS, L	LC	To: SPOON R	VER MEDIA, LLC				

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000137274	Minor Modification	FL	WEHR- LP	135196		100.7	PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL	ETERNAL HOPE RADIO BROADCASTING CORPORATION	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000134785	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WKBW- TV	54176	Main	590.0	BUFFALO, NY	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137689	License To Cover	LPT	K31NR-D	43320	Main	710.0	OVERTON, NV	MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000124679	Minor Modification	FM	KLTU	79359	Main	88.1	MAMMOTH, AZ	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136484	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WTVH	74151	Main	494.0	SYRACUSE, NY	WTVH LICENSE LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000137490	License To Cover	FL	KSVG-LP	197633		103.5	BAKERSFIELD , CA	WEST BAKERSFIELD HISPANIC EDUCATION FAMILY FUNDATION	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137869	Minor Modification	LPD	K28QR-D	36177	Main	210.0	LA PINE, OR	NPG OF OREGON, INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137694	License To Cover	LPD	KTPN-LD	8098	Main	674.0	TYLER, TX	WARWICK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137137	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WGRZ	64547	Main	584.0	BUFFALO, NY	MULTIMEDIA ENTERTAINMENT, LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136480	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WSTM- TV	21252	Main	500.0	SYRACUSE, NY	WSTQ Licensee, LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136949	License To Cover	FX	W269DO	201099		101.7	PADUCAH, KY	Bristol Broadcasting Company, Inc.	03/05/2021	Granted

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000136907	License To Cover	FX	K260BT	154792		99.9	RAPID CITY, SD	RADIO BY GRACE, INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000131679	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KDHT	55967	Main	104.9	ROHNERT PARK, CA	AMATURO SONOMA MEDIA GROUP LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From: AMATU	RO SONON	MA MEDIA GI	ROUP LLC	To: Rural Calif					
0000137355	License To Cover	FS	KJLY	42895	Main	104.5	BLUE EARTH, MN	MINN-IOWA CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING, INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000132039	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W229BZ	141941		93.7	CANTON, IL	ILLIANA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From: ILLIANA	COMMUN	ICATIONS, L	LC	To: SPOON R	To: SPOON RIVER MEDIA, LLC				
0000137113	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WNLO	71905	Main	602.0	BUFFALO, NY	NEXSTAR INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000101551	Modification of License Amendment	FM	KLPI	38615	Main	89.1	RUSTON, LA	LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY	03/05/2021	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000137688	License To Cover	LPT	K24NE-D	43317	Main	758.0	OVERTON, NV	MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137687	License To Cover	LPT	K19ME-D	198105		19	OVERTON, NV	MOAPA VALLEY TELEVISION MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137034	License To Cover	FX	K234DG	201276		94.7	PEARSALL, TX	RUFUS RESOURCES, LLC	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000136616	License To Cover	FL	WUTY- LP	193860		97.9	WORCESTER, MA	PRIDE PRODUCTIONS, INC.	03/05/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					